Up Converter
37.0 - 40.0 GHz
Rev.  V2
XU1019-QH
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2002/95/EC.
Pin Configuration
1
Functional Schematic
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
XU1019-QH-0G00 bulk quantity
XU1019-QH-0G0T tape and reel
XU1019-QH-EV1 evaluation module
Features
 Integrates Image Reject (Balanced) Mixer, LO
Buffer, LO Doubler and RF Buffer
 7 dB Conversion Gain (USB)
 -25 dBm (2x) LO Leakage (at RF Port)
 26 dBm OIP3
 Variable Gain with Adjustable Bias
 Lead-Free 4mm 24-lead QFN Package
 100% RF and DC Testing
 RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The XU1019-QH is a 37.0-40.0 GHz GaAs MMIC
Integrated up-converter that has a typical conversion
gain of 7 dB, and an image rejection of greater than
15 dBc. It has been optimized for USB operation.
The device includes a LO doubler and buffer, and